Statement of Qualifications

AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF LOUISIANA

PARISH/COUNTY OF JEFFERSON

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally came and appeared: <u>Thomas P. Hickey, P.E.</u>, (Affiant) who after being by me duly sworn, deposed and said that he/she is the fully authorized <u>President of Digital Engineering & Imaging, Inc.</u> (Entity), the party who submitted a Statement of Qualifications (SOQ) to <u>Design Alternatives for Emergency Water Intake for East and West Jefferson</u> (Briefly describe the services the SOQ will cover), to the Parish of Jefferson.

Affiant further said:

Campaign Contribution Disclosures

(Choose A or B, if option A is indicated please include the required attachment):

Choice A	Attached hereto is a list of all campaign contributions, including the date and amount of each contribution, made to current or former elected officials of the Parish of Jefferson by Entity, Affiant, and/or officers, directors and owners, including employees, owning 25% or more of the Entity
	during the two-year period immediately preceding the date of this affidavit or the current term of the elected official, whichever is greater. Further, Entity, Affiant, and/or Entity Owners have not made any contributions to or in support of current or former members of the Jefferson Parish Council or the Jefferson Parish President through or in the name of another person or legal entity, either directly or indirectly.
Choice B	there are NO campaign contributions made which would require disclosure under Choice A of this section.

Affiant further said:	
Debt Disclosures	
(Choose A or B, if option	A is indicated please include the required attachment):
Choice A	elected or appointed official of the Parish of Jefferson, and any and all debts owed by any elected or appointed official of the Parish to the Affiant.
Choice B	There are NO debts which would require disclosure under Choice A of this section.
Affiant further said:	
Solicitation of Campaign C	Contribution Disclosures
(Choose A or B, if option	A is indicated please include the required attachment):
Choice A	Attached hereto is a list of all elected officials of the Parish of Jefferson, whether still holding office at the time of the affidavit or not, where the elected official, individually, either by telephone or by personal contact, solicited a campaign contribution or other monetary consideration from the Entity, including the Entity's officers, directors and owners, and employees owning twenty-five percent (25%) or more of the Entity, during the two-year period immediately preceding the date the affidavit is signed. Further, to the extent known to the Affiant, the date of any such solicitation is included on the attached list.
Choice B	there are <u>NO</u> solicitations for campaign contributions which would require disclosure under Choice A of this section.
Affiant further said:	
Subcontractor Disclosures (Choose A or B, if option	A is indicated please include the required attachment):
Choice A	Affiant further said that attached is a listing of all subcontractors, excluding full time employees, who may assist in providing professional services for the aforementioned SOQ.
Choice B	There are <u>NO</u> subcontractors which would require disclosure under Choice A of this section.

Affiant further said:

That Affiant has employed no person, corporation, firm, association, or other organization, either directly or indirectly, to secure the public contract under which he received payment, other than persons regularly employed by the Affiant whose services in connection with the construction, alteration or demolition of the public building or project or in securing the public contract were in the regular course of their duties for Affiant; and

That no part of the contract price received by Affiant was paid or will be paid to any person, corporation, firm, association, or other organization for soliciting the contract, other than the payment of their normal compensation to persons regularly employed by the Affiant whose services in connection with the construction, alteration or demolition of the public building or project were in the regular course of their duties for Affiant.

Signature of Affiant

Printed Name of Affiant

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED TO BEFORE ME ON THE 29TH DAY OF MANCH, 2018.

Notary Public

Forrest H. Lanning
Printed Name of Notary

Ban # 19001

Notary/Bar Roll Number

My commission expires <u>death</u>

Design Alternatives for Emergency Water Instake System for East and West Jefferson

Sub-Consultants

Exceptional Inspection Services, LLC Beta Testing and Inspections, LLC

Michael S. Yenni, Parish President Campaign

Contribution Amounts

Name of Councilman

Date Contributed

Jynthia Lee-Sheng, At-Large Campaign (At Large, Division B)

November 18, 2014

\$1,000.00 \$1,000.00

December 8, 2015

January 30, 2017

\$2,500.00

Digital Engineering

Digital Engineering

\$500.00 \$500.00 \$500.00 \$500.00

Digital Engineering

Digital Engineering

Kurt M. Evans, P.E. Kurt M. Evans, P.E.

Digital Engineering

May 2, 2017

Ricky J. Templet District Campaign (Council District 1)

November 6, 2017

July 14, 2015

June 30, 2014 \$500.00 Kurt M. Evans, P.E.

April 7, 2015 \$500.00 Kurt M. Evans, P.E.

August 2, 2016 August 7, 2017 April 26,2017 \$500.00 \$500.00 \$500.00 Digital Engineering Digital Engineering Digital Engineering

October 23, 2015

October 9, 2015

\$1,000.00

Kurt M. Evans, P.E. Kurt M. Evans, P.E.

\$500.00

Chris L. Roberts, (At-Large, Division A)

Digital Engineering Digital Engineering

August 31, 2015

September 6, 2017 September 23, 2015

\$1,000.00

\$500.00

Digital Engineering

Kurt M. Evans, P.E.

Paul D. Johnston, District Campaign (Council District 2)

July 16, 2013 October 23, 2011 - October 24, 2015 (\$2,500 max) Digital Engineering

November 3, 2014

\$500 \$500 \$500

February 4, 2014

June 28, 2013

January 9, 2013

November 9, 2015

\$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00

October 25, 2015-Present (\$5,000 max)

Kurt M. Evans Kurt M. Evans

Digital Engineering Digital Engineering Digital Engineering

March 8, 2016 May 10, 2016

July 30, 2015

October 9, 2013 July 16, 2013 \$1,000.00 \$1,673.75 \$500.00 Digital Engineering Kurt M. Evans, P.E. Kurt M. Evans, P.E.

June 22, 2015 \$300.00 Kurt M. Evans, P.E.

September 8, 2016

March 7, 2017 August 7, 2017

\$1,000.00

\$500.00 \$500.00 \$500.00

Digital Engineering

Kurt M. Evans, P.E.

Kurt M. Evans, P.E.

Digital Engineering Digital Engineering

\$500.00

December 21, 2015 lanuary 29, 2016 \$1,000.00 Digital Engineering

November 16, 2016 January 17, 2017 June 22, 2015 \$1,000.00 \$300.00 Digital Engineering Digital Engineering Kurt M. Evans, P.E.

\$1,000.00 \$500.00 Kurt M. Evans, P.E. Kurt M. Evans, P.E.

December 18, 2017

\$1,000.00

August 31, 2015

May 28, 2015

September 23,

\$1,000.00

Kurt M. Evans, P.E.

Kurt M. Evans, P.E.

March 20, 2018

digital engineering

\$1,117.43

Kurt M. Evans, P.E. Kurt M. Evans, P.E. Kurt M. Evans, P.E.

\$100.00 \$400.00

\$500

Digital Engineering Digital Engineering Digital Engineering \$600.00 \$500.00

-	June 14, 2017
rt M. Evans, P.E. \$500.00	June 14, 201

September 19,

\$1,000.00 \$1,000.00

> Digital Engineering Digital Engineering

2016

November 16, 2013

\$1,000.00

\$1,000

\$500.00

May 26, 2014

March 11, 2013

December 3, 2015

\$1,000.00

\$500.00

March 17, 2016

May 26, 2016

\$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 August 23, 2016

\$1,500.00

July 14, 2016

Digital Engineering	\$500.00	January 26, 2017	October 23, 2011-October 2015 (\$2,50
Kurt M. Evans, P.E.	\$500.00	May 13, 2015	Kurt M. Evans, P.E.
Kurt M. Evans, P. E.	\$500.00	January 31, 2017	Kurt M. Evans, P.E.
Kurt M. Evans, P.E.	\$500.00	April 5, 2017	Kurt M. Evans, P.E.
Kurt M. Evans, P.E.	\$1,000.00	August 7, 2017	October 25, 2015- Present (\$2,500 max
Kurt M. Evans, P.E.	\$500.00	December 12, 2017	Digital Engineering
			Digital Engineering
Jack Rizzuto, District Campaign (Council District 4)	uncil District 4)		Digital Engineering
October 25, 2015- Present (\$2,500 max)	max)		Kurt M. Evans, P.E.
Digital Engineering	\$750.00	April 7, 2017	Kurt M. Evans, P.E.
Digital Engineering	\$500.00	September 21, 2017	

November 15, 2017- Present (\$2,500 max)	500 max)	
Digital Engineering	\$2,500.00	October 20, 2017
Kurt M. Evans, P.E.	\$1,000.00	August 21, 2017
Kurt M. Evans, P. E.	\$1,000.00	September 26, 2017

Statement of Qualifications

AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF Louisiana	
PARISH/COUNTY OF _Jef	ferson
BEFORE ME, the und	dersigned authority, personally came and appeared:
Murray White , (Aff	iant) who after being by me duly sworn, deposed and said that
he/she is the fully authorized	President of The Beta Group (Entity),
the party who submitted a Sta	tement of Qualifications (SOQ) to Design Alternatives for Emergency
Water Intake for East and We	est Jefferson (Briefly describe the services the SOQ
will cover), to the Parish of Jo	efferson.
Affiant further said:	
Campaign Contribution Disci (Choose A <u>or</u> B, if optio attachment):	n A is indicated please include the required
Choice A X	Attached hereto is a list of all campaign contributions, including the date and amount of each contribution, made to current or former elected officials of the Parish of Jefferson by Entity, Affiant, and/or officers, directors and owners, including employees, owning 25% or more of the Entity during the two-year period immediately preceding the date of this affidavit or the current term of the elected official, whichever is greater. Further, Entity, Affiant, and/or Entity Owners have not made any contributions to or in support of current or former members of the Jefferson Parish Council or the Jefferson Parish President through or in the name of another person or legal entity, either directly or indirectly.
Choice B	there are <u>NO</u> campaign contributions made which would require disclosure under Choice A of this section.

Updated: 02.27.2014

Affiant further said:	
<u>Debt Disclosures</u> (Choose A <u>or</u> B, if opticattachment):	on A is indicated please include the required
Choice A	Attached hereto is a list of all debts owed by the affiant to any elected or appointed official of the Parish of Jefferson, and any and all debts owed by any elected or appointed official of the Parish to the Affiant.
Choice B X Affiant further said:	There are $\underline{\mathbf{NO}}$ debts which would require disclosure under Choice A of this section.
Solicitation of Campaign Co (Choose A or B, if optionattachment):	on A is indicated please include the required
Choice A	Attached hereto is a list of all elected officials of the Parish of Jefferson, whether still holding office at the time of the affidavit or not, where the elected official, individually, either by telephone or by personal contact, solicited a campaign contribution or other monetary consideration from the Entity, including the Entity's officers, directors and owners, and employees owning twenty-five percent (25%) or more of the Entity, during the two-year period immediately preceding the date the affidavit is signed. Further, to the extent known to the Affiant, the date of any such solicitation is included on the attached list.
Choice B X Affiant further said:	there are $\underline{\mathbf{NO}}$ solicitations for campaign contributions which would require disclosure under Choice A of this section.
Subcontractor Disclosures (Choose A or B, if optionattachment):	on A is indicated please include the required
Choice A	Affiant further said that attached is a listing of all subcontractors, excluding full time employees, who may assist in providing professional services for the aforementioned SOQ.
Choice B X	There are \underline{NO} subcontractors which would require disclosure under Choice A of this section.

2 of 3 Updated: 02.27.2014

Affiant further said:

That Affiant has employed no person, corporation, firm, association, or other organization, either directly or indirectly, to secure the public contract under which he received payment, other than persons regularly employed by the Affiant whose services in connection with the construction, alteration or demolition of the public building or project or in securing the public contract were in the regular course of their duties for Affiant; and

That no part of the contract price received by Affiant was paid or will be paid to any person, corporation, firm, association, or other organization for soliciting the contract, other than the payment of their normal compensation to persons regularly employed by the Affiant whose services in connection with the construction, alteration or demolition of the public building or project were in the regular course of their duties for Affiant.

Signature of Affiant

Murray White

Printed Name of Affiant

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED TO BEFORE ME

ON THE 27 DAY OF March, 20 18

Notary Public

Printed Name of Notary

Notary/Bar Roll Number

My commission expires

3 of 3

Updated: 02.27.2014

m
T.
w
\sim
ш
=
u
10
UJ.
_
45
w
4
4
41
w
$\overline{}$
4
U
10
0)
_
~
w
-
11
v
-
-
_
777
_
an
•
-
<i>(</i> 1
m
w
200727
ന
·
\circ
_
a
·
77
J
m
vu
_
-
s made to elected officials of Jefferson Parish
(A
~
\circ
outions
100
Vianas .
-0
-
_
^
u
ų
Contribut

Name of Councilman

Contribution Amounts (list singly)

Date Contributed

Name of Councilman

Contribution Amounts (list singly)

Date Contributed

November 1, 2012

March 7, 2012

\$1,000 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$1,000

Beta Testing & Inspection, LLC Beta Testing & Inspection, LLC

The Beta Group
The Beta Group
The Beta Group

Paul D. Johnston, District Campaign (Council District 2)

January 14, 2016

July 29, 2013

June 19, 2017

Michael S. Yenni, Parish President		
The Beta Group	\$1,000	January 27, 2016
The Beta Group	\$500	April 27, 2016

Chris L. Roberts, At-Large Campaign (At Large, Division A)	aign (At Large, D	ivision A)
Beta Testing & Inspection, LLC	\$1,000	June 19, 2012
The Beta Group	\$2,000	March 2013
The Beta Group	\$500	November 4, 2014
The Beta Group	\$500	June 1, 2015
The Beta Group	\$1,000	September 8, 2015
The Beta Group	\$1,000	November 9, 2015
The Beta Group	\$500	February 15, 2016
The Beta Group	\$500	September 8, 2016
The Beta Group	\$500	March 7, 2017

Division B)	June 11 2015
oaign (At Large,	\$250
Cynthia Lee Sheng, At-Large Camp	The Beta Group

Ricky J. Templet, District Campaign (Council District 1)	(Council Dist	trict 1)
The Beta Group	\$1,000	August 16, 2011
The Beta Group	\$1,000	September 24, 2015
The Beta Group	\$500	May 1, 2017

Mark D. Spears, Jr., District Campaign (Council District 3)	ign (Council D	istrict 3)
The Beta Group	\$500	April 3, 2013
The Beta Group	\$1,000	September 11, 2013
The Beta Group	\$1,000	July 14, 2014
The Beta Group	\$1,000	January 19, 2016

December 11, 2017

\$500

Janurary 30, 2017

\$1,000

The Beta Group
The Beta Group

April 19, 2017

ominick Impastato, District Camp	aign (council	District 4)
e Beta Group	\$1,000	October 24, 2017

Jennifer Van Vrancken, District Campaign (Council District 5)

Statement of Qualifications

AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF LOUISIANA

1 of 3

PARISH/COUNTY OF JEFFERSON

BEFORE ME, the und	dersigned authority, personally came and appeared: <u>Lester Dunn Jr</u>
(Affiant) who after being by m	ne duly sworn, deposed and said that he/she is the fully authorized
Chief Operating Officer of Ex	ceptional Inspections, LLC (Entity), the party who submitted a
Statement of Qualifications (S	OQ) to Design Alternatives for Emergency Water Intake for
East and West Jefferson.	Briefly describe the services the SOQ will cover),
to the Parish of Jefferson.	
Affiant further said: Campaign Contribution Disci (Choose A or B, if optionattachment):	osures n A is indicated please include the required
Choice A	Attached hereto is a list of all campaign contributions, including the date and amount of each contribution, made to current or former elected officials of the Parish of Jefferson by Entity, Affiant, and/or officers, directors and owners, including employees, owning 25% or more of the Entity during the two-year period immediately preceding the date of this affidavit or the current term of the elected official, whichever is greater. Further, Entity, Affiant, and/or Entity Owners have not made any contributions to or in support of current or former members of the Jefferson Parish Council or the Jefferson Parish President through or in the name of another person or legal entity, either directly or indirectly.
Choice B XX	there are NO campaign contributions made which would require disclosure under Choice A of this section.

Updated: 02.27.2014

Affiant further said: **Debt Disclosures** (Choose A or B, if option A is indicated please include the required attachment): Attached hereto is a list of all debts owed by the affiant to any Choice A _____ elected or appointed official of the Parish of Jefferson, and any and all debts owed by any elected or appointed official of the Parish to the Affiant. There are **NO** debts which would require disclosure under Choice Choice B XX A of this section. Affiant further said: Solicitation of Campaign Contribution Disclosures (Choose A or B, if option A is indicated please include the required attachment): Choice A _____ Attached hereto is a list of all elected officials of the Parish of Jefferson, whether still holding office at the time of the affidavit or not, where the elected official, individually, either by telephone or by personal contact, solicited a campaign contribution or other monetary consideration from the Entity, including the Entity's officers, directors and owners, and employees owning twenty-five percent (25%) or more of the Entity, during the two-year period immediately preceding the date the affidavit is signed. Further, to the extent known to the Affiant, the date of any such solicitation is included on the attached list. Choice B XX there are **NO** solicitations for campaign contributions which would require disclosure under Choice A of this section. Affiant further said: Subcontractor Disclosures (Choose A or B, if option A is indicated please include the required attachment): Affiant further said that attached is a listing of all subcontractors, Choice A excluding full time employees, who may assist in providing professional services for the aforementioned SOQ. Choice B XX There are **NO** subcontractors which would require disclosure under Choice A of this section.

2 of 3 Updated: 02.27.2014

Affiant further said:

That Affiant has employed no person, corporation, firm, association, or other organization, either directly or indirectly, to secure the public contract under which he received payment, other than persons regularly employed by the Affiant whose services in connection with the construction, alteration or demolition of the public building or project or in securing the public contract were in the regular course of their duties for Affiant; and

That no part of the contract price received by Affiant was paid or will be paid to any person, corporation, firm, association, or other organization for soliciting the contract, other than the payment of their normal compensation to persons regularly employed by the Affiant whose services in connection with the construction, alteration or demolition of the public building or project were in the regular course of their duties for Affiant.

XXX	1-
Signature of Affiant	V.

Lester Dunn Jr.
Printed Name of Affiant

Updated: 02.27.2014

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED TO BEFORE ME
ON THE 27¹² DAY OF March 1, 2018.

Notary Public

R. A. Osborn, Jr., LBN #10258

Printed Name of Notary 140
2439 Manhattan Blvd., Ste. 500
Harvey, LA 70058

Notary/Bar Roll Number Life

My commission expires___

3 of 3